PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paulus Martinus Maria LIEBREGTS	03/14/2006
Johannes Henricus Wilhelmus JACOBS	03/14/2006
Tammo UITTERDIJK	03/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 6501
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5504 DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13044325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: diane.powers@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081468-0392990-17206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean-Paul G. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment0392990#page1.tif

1304432

ICH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0109 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made of	outside USA	
kecuted with or after		
Atty. Dkt. P 325037	P-2182.010-US	
M#	Client Ref.	

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

INSERT	(1) Paulus Martinus Maria LIEBREGTS	(2) Johannes Henricus Wilhelmus JACOB
NAME(S) OF	(3) Tammo UITTERDIJK	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	□ x
and transfer(s) ur	ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by nto:	he undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.	
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501	
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven	
& ADDRESS(ES)	The Netherlands	
•		
nereinatter designated a any and all divisions, cor FITLE OF NVENTION	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States intinuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND DEVICE	
	for which the undersigned executed an applic	ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America:
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C)	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 11/330,401	filed 12 January 2006
Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its in ereinafter act on behalf ssential by ASSIGNEE t	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/330,401 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part of ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention herely the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	filed 12 January 2006 d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its in ereinafter act on behalf ssential by ASSIGNEE t OTE → → coordation of this docum	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/330,401 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herely the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the ent.	filed 12 January 2006 d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y-transferred. above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its in ereinafter act on behalf ssential by ASSIGNEE t OTE -> -> cordation of this docum inver inver	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/330,401 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any property of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herely the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the ent. NTORS S Martinus Maria LIEBREGTS	filed 12 January 2006 d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred. above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for the patents of the patents o
complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its in ereinafter act on behalf essential by ASSIGNEE to OTE -> -> coordation of this docum inver inver inver inver ame: Johan Johan	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/330,401 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pro-ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention-herel the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the ent.	filed 12 January 2006 d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred. above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for the patents of the patents o

D&A P-2182.010-US II

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0110